## 506775353 07/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YIDA (BEIJING) MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.	07/12/2021
GUANGDONG YIDA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.	07/15/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDA (BEIJING) MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1049, GUANGYAODONGFANG BULIDING S,
Internal Address:	NO. 18 YANGFANGDIAN ROAD, HANDIAN DIST.
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100038
Name:	GUANG DONG EDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 6, MA'AN 2ND ROAD, CHASHAN TOWN,
Internal Address:	GUANG DONG PROVINCE
City:	DONG GUAN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D917065

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@steinip.com

Correspondent Name: STEIN IP., LLC
Address Line 1: 1990 M ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 610

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0844.1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. STEIN

PATENT 506775353 REEL: 056917 FRAME: 0897

SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Stein/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment D917065 Signed 20210717#page1.tif			
source=Assignment D917065 Signed 20210717#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 056917 FRAME: 0898

Dacket No.: 0844.1002

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned companies:

YIDA (BEIJING) MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Address: 1049, FLOOR 10, BUILDING 2, NO. 18, YANGFANGDIAN ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT, BELING, CHINA 100088

and

GUANGOONG YIDA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Address: TANGJIAO SHUIWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHASHAN TOWN, GUANGDONG, DONGGUAN CITY, CHINA 523008

owners of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto:

#### EDA (Beiling) Medical Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 1049, Guangyaodongfang Buliding S, No. 18 Yangfangdian Road, Handian Diet. Beijing China 100038

and

Guang Dong EDA Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: No. 6, Ma'an 2nd Road, Chashan Town, Dong Guan City, Guang Dong Province, China 523008

(hereinafter "Assignees") an undivided 100% ownership interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention, identified as follows:

Patent No.: D917,065

Issuance Date: April 20, 2021

including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention; this assignment being under coveriant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

1

Docket No.: 0844,1002

Date:2021-7-12	8y: <u>Cunving Long</u> Name: Cunying Long Title: Director For: YIDA (BEIJING) MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Date: <u>2021-7-15</u>	8y: <u>Welquan Zeng</u> Name: Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y